EC Type-Examination Certificate
Reg.-Nr./No.: 01/205/5613.01/24
Prüfgegenstand
Product tested
Not-Halt Steuerbaugruppe
Safety Stop Unit
Zertifikats-
inhaber

42279 Wuppertal/ Germany  51105 Köln / Germany
 Page 1 of 3
Type Designation Description HW / SW Revision Report–No.:
Certification
Status
BDF200-X  Bedienfeld mit NOT-HALT HW Index E
SW Index V1.0.0
968/FSP 1445.00/17
968/FSP 1445.01/24
Valid
Beschreibung des Typenschlüssels / Description of the Type Code
BDF200-X
Bedienfeld mit NOT-HALT
BDF200 - [1]-  [2]- [3]- [4]- [5]- [6]- [7]
[1] SD   Variante für SD-Interface    Variant for SD interface
 FB   Variante für Safety-Feld-Box SFB   Variant for safety fieldbox SFB
[2] NH   NOT-HALT ohne Schutzkragen   Emergency stop without protective collar
NHK   NOT-HALT mit Schutzkragen   Emergency stop latching pushbutton with protective collar
DT..   Drucktaster      Push button
PT..   Pilztaster      Mushroom push button
B   Blindstopfen     Blanking plug
[3] LT..   Leuchttaster      Illuminated pushbutton
LM..   Leuchtmelder     Illuminated signal
DT..   Drucktaster      Push button
PT..   Pilztaster      Mushroom push button
WS 2./3.  Wahlschalter, 2 oder 3 Stellungen  Maintained selector switch, 2 or 3 positions
WT. 2./3.  Wahltaster, 2 oder 3 Stellungen  Maintained spring-return rotary selector switch, 2 or 3 positions
SWS / SWT 20 Schlüsselschalter / -taster 2 Stellungen Key-operated selector switch 2 positions
B   Blindstopfen     blanking plug
Revision List
referred to on Certificate No.: 01/205/5613.01/24
Product Tested: BDF200-X
K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co. KG  TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH
  Automation - Functional Safety (A-FS)
Möddinghofe 30  Am Grauen Stein
42279 Wuppertal/ Germany  51105 Köln / Germany
 Page 2 of 3
[4] LT..   Leuchttaster      Illuminated pushbutton
LM..   Leuchtmelder     Illuminated signal
DT..   Drucktaster      Push button
PT..   Pilztaster      Mushroom push button
WS 2./3.  Wahlschalter, 2 oder 3 Stellungen  Maintained selector switch, 2 or 3 positions
WT. 2./3.  Wahltaster, 2 oder 3 Stellungen  Maintained spring-return rotary selector switch, 2 or 3 positions
SWS / SWT 20 Schlüsselschalter / -taster 2 Stellungen Key-operated selector switch 2 positions
B   Blindstopfen     blanking plug
[5] LT..   Leuchttaster      Illuminated pushbutton
LM..   Leuchtmelder     Illuminated signal
DT..   Drucktaster      Push button
PT..   Pilztaster      Mushroom push button
B   Blindstopfen     blanking plug
[6] G24   Meldeleuchte G24, rot/grün   Indicator lamp G24, red/green
 G24R/B  Meldeleuchte G24, rot/blau   Indicator lamp G24, red/blue
 G24Y   Meldeleuchte G24, gelb    Indicator lamp G24, yellow
[7] 2875   Tasterkappen für Drucktaster und Leuchttaster beiliegend im Beistellsatz
Pushbutton caps for pushbuttons and illuminated pushbuttons included in the kit
Revision List
referred to on Certificate No.: 01/205/5613.01/24
Product Tested: BDF200-X
K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co. KG  TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH
  Automation - Functional Safety (A-FS)
Möddinghofe 30  Am Grauen Stein
42279 Wuppertal/ Germany  51105 Köln / Germany
 Page 3 of 3
Diese Versionen Liste wurde in Zusammenarbeit zwischen dem Hersteller und dem Prüfinstitut erstellt.